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SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR

Std. : VIII

Type of Evaluation

(2019 - 2020)
Subject : ENGLISH

Marks Portion for Term - | (Topics)

FORMATIVE

1] Peer Assessment 05 | Grammar Exercise (5 Sentences)

2] Project 05 | Ls. 1.2 (At Home)

3] Activity 05 | Ls. 1.4 (In School)

4] Class Test-| 20 [Unit 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 and 1.4, Grammar : Figures of Speech,
Question Tag, Affirmative-Negative, Exclamatory, Interrogative
Sentences, Change the Voice, Degree of Comparison
Writing Skill : Dialogue Writing, Report Writing,
Formal & Informal Letter

5] C.W./H.W. 05 | Completion of Notebook

40

SUMMATIVE

(I Terminal Exam)

1] Orals 10 | Reading, Extempore, Listening Comprehension.

2] Written Test 50 | Unit1.1.t0 2.5, Grammar : Coveredin Class Test - I, Transitive-
Intransitive, Finite - Nonfinite Verbs, Phrases and Clauses,
Transformation of Sentences, Direct and Indirect Speech
Writing Skill : Expansion of Idea, Letter Writing, Dialogue
Writing, Report Writing, View Writing

60

Type of Evaluation

Marks Portion for Term - 1l (Topics)

FORMATIVE

1] Peer Assessment 05 | Grammar Exercise (5 Sentences)
2] Project 05 | Ls.4.3 (AtHome)
3] Activity 05 | Ls. 3.3 (In School)
4] Class Test (Written) | 20 Unit 3.1, 3.2, 3.3 and 3.4, Grammar : Models, Auxiliary,
No Sooner...Than, Frame 'Wh' question, Conjunctions, Clauses,
Homographs, Parts of Speech, Remove 'Too'
Writing Skill : Expansion of Idea, Speech Writing,
5] C.W./H.W. 05 | Completion of Notebook
40
SUMMATIVE
(Il Terminal Exam)
1] Orals 10 | Reading, Interview Questions, Listening Comprehension
2] Written Test 50 Unit 3.1 to 4.5, Grammar : Covered during the entire year
Writing Skill : Dialogue Writing, Report Writing, View Writing,
Speech Writing, Formal and Informal Letter, Expansion of Idea,
Interview Questions
60




SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : VIl Subject : MARATHI

Type of Evaluation Marks Portion for Term - | (Topics)

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 05 | ereqorrelt - faerwur, fErafadivor, sreqant ™, SyaTaRft

I, Wmm (Fffen=ur 5%t e quf o)

2] Project 05 | sricreoTemeaT TTETEAR TERTERer P T HTerh
s ARt fresar a Jord AR A1, (JeH uTe 4 Tehr)
(A3 Size Chart Paper aToe+ aXiel ehed TR RTET.)

3] Activity 05 | omiRep srauaisl Wafda = oy revft srufwag ferar.
(e ure . ¥ - TEBRS)
(A4 Size Chart Paper T+ aXiel SUshH RTT. )
4] Class Test - | 20 | 9IS YT - 9q, TEUIS . 2, ¥, UEUIS 6. 3
PRI — a1 STTelt, o, o1, SuAfora area-fRgy
5] C.W. / H.W. 05 | =fuTe 9 TS a@I d@¥aR Ui &Ror
40
SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Orals 10 | 9e™IS . 9, 3, & (FHRAATUSKR), @R are=
2] Written 50 | M. R, 8, Y, v, THUIS . 3, §, TTTHRUI-TeoTTcil-

am, Wi, 9w, fharge, fhaTfadwer, sreqani s,
IR 3T, haauANft T, ATRIVBR  UTS
I i@ -REe, e, e (3itoarRe u=)

60
FORMATIVE _
1] Peer Assessment 05 | uTS . ¢ uTeTEAT SMUR fAeieaT sreaiT oY oreg forgT.
2] Project 05 | f=mfeR smenfRe v swfaar ferfaor. (A4 Size Paper)
3] Activity 05 | faxmfRFg (A4 Size ChartPaper)
4] Class Test- I 20 |mEUTeE. ¢, 90, TEUTS . §, ATARUI-UISATeAleT g &t
T WS, A7 q Al W, SuAfTa erg=-Sfaxta
5] C.W./ H.W. 05 | faffear, ffeesuon
40
SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam) . .
1] Orals 10 | sraTeR g/, slAar R 99
2] Written 50 | TEIUIS . ¢, 90 9 9%, ULUTS sh. , 99 9 93 — 31, 3T,
AN oiRET -SRI, GAAHAD, AIG oE@, AR
orge, (Ee, ST, TTAROT-5d FAT el We, ot wfaa
T AUl qTSAIYRIHT I WS
60




SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : VIII  Subject : HINDI (Composite)
DT MZTY  Portion for Term - (Topics) |
FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 25 | Scorad
2] Project 25 | wreT el wifta wRoRT, SN SR,

LET
3] Activity 25 | Remaeta
4] Class Test - | 10 | Ugell 3IE - TS . 9, ?, ¥,
TCHUST HfT b AR TSH, IR — HFSD e,
U, Teag ™, Juifdes, dRunedd fohar,
5] C.W./H.W. 25 | weTHR, TEHr
20
SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Orals 05 HIYOT, I
2] Written Test 25 | UGl SPIE : UG . 9, 2, ¥, 4, &, 1, ¢
TCHUST HfY b AR TSP, ATHT : Class Test - |
BT T IRITAHA, BIdd, I22d-387, =1 fRvmr-
fasmue, e, ey, g7 (FTERS)
30
Type of Evaluation Marks Portion for Term - Il (Topics)
FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 25 w U138 . 3
2] Project 25 geritier it THHRY, = | g
RO, STl FUTTEG a1 I TSR
3] Activity 2.5 RCIS
4] Class Test- Il 10 |[gizeEus®. 99y, TGUIRIHAIS R g,
TRV - W31, fAANT, 3, PR,
5] C.W./H.W. 25 | weTHR, TEHr
20
SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Orals 05 HIYOT, 9=
2] Written Test 25 | gt 5pTE UTS . 9 | ¢, TeqRURT P B AR T,
ITHRT : JIh, ao=t, |am, AT, sreay, RS,
HIA, B, eI, I & NG (T S IR),
T T - farsia, wer, ey, o (sftaarie)
30




SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : VIII

Subject : SANSKRIT

Portion for TERM - |

Type of Evaluation | Marks Topics Type of Evaluation | Marks Topics
FORMATIVE Composite FORMATIVE Entire
1] Peer Assessment | 2.5 1] Peer Assessment | 05
2] Project 25 Will be told 2] Project 05 Will be told
3] Activity 25 in the Class 3] Activity 05 in the Class
4 C.W./HW. 10 4 C.W./HW. 05
5] Class Test 10 | 9¥H: 9ch: | 5] Class Test 20 | 9YH: °gch: |
20 40
SUMMATIVE SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam) (I Terminal Exam)
1] Oral 05 | - 1] Oral 10 | -
2] Written Exam 25 | 9¥YH:, 2] Written Exam 50 | 9¥H:,
foeir: gea:| fgeita: ges:|
30 60
Portion for TERM - I
Type of Evaluation | Marks Topics Type of Evaluation | Marks Topics
FORMATIVE Composite FORMATIVE Entire
1] Peer Assessment | 2.5 1] Peer Assessment | 05
2] Project 2.5 Will be told 2] Project 05 Will be told
3] Activity 25 in the Class 3] Activity 05 in the Class
4 C.W./HW. 25 4] CW./HW. 05
5] Class Test 10 | gl ge@:| 5] Class Test 20 | geitr: e
20 40
SUMMATIVE SUMMATIVE
(Il Terminal Exam) (Il Terminal Exam)
1] Oral 05 |- 1] Oral 10 | —
2] Written Exam 25 | gefr, 2] Written Exam 50 | gefir,
Tqd: ges:| Iqd: ges:|
30 60




SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR

(2019 - 2020)

Std. : VI Subject : GERMAN

Portion for TERM - |

Type of Evaluation

Marks Topics

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 2.5 Grammar Exercise
2] Project 25 Will be completed at home &
3] Activity 95 Will be completed at class
4] Class Test (Written) 10 Page No. 110 13
5] C.W./H.W. 2.5
20
SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam) Dictation & Oral
1] Oral 05 Page No. 110 25
2] Written Test 25
30

Portion for TERM - I

Type of Evaluation

Marks Topics

FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 2.5 Grammar Exercise
2] Project 25 Will be completed at home &
3] Activity 25 Will be completed at class
4] Class Test (Written) 10 Page No. 26 to 36
5] C.W./H.W. 2.5
20
SUMMATIVE
(Il Terminal Exam) Dictation & Oral
1] Oral 05 Page No. 37 to 66
2] Written Test 25
30




SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : VI Subject : MATHS
Portion for TERM - |
Type of Evaluation Marks Topics
FORMATIVE
1] Orals 05 Ls.2,3
2] Class Test 20 Ls.1t04
3] Activity 05 Ls.4
4] Project 05 Ls. 8,9
5] C.W./H.W. 05 Completion of C.W. / H.W. Assignment
40
SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Oral / Practical 10 Ls.1,2,4,7,8
2] Written 50 Ls.1t09
60

Portion for TERM - li

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

FORMATIVE

1] Orals 05 Ls. 11,12

2] Class Test 20 Ls.10,11,12,13

3] Activity 05 Ls.17

4] Project 05 Ls. 15.16

5] C.W./H.W. 05 Completion of C.W. / H.W. Assignment
40

SUMMATIVE

(I Terminal Exam)

1] Oral / Practical 10 Ls.13,15,16,17

2] Written 50 Ls.1t0 17
60

Note : Changes can be made according to the base line test.




SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
(2019 - 2020)

Std. : VIII

Subject : SCIENCE

Portion for TERM - |

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics
FORMATIVE
1] Peer Assessment 05 Ls.3
2] Activity 05 Ls.2,8
3] Project 05 Ls. 4
4] Class Test 20 Ls.1,2,4,9
5] C.W./H.W. 05 Ls.1t09
40
SUMMATIVE
(I Terminal Exam)
1] Oral / Practical 10 Experiments from Journal
2] Written 50 Ls.1t09
60

Portion for TERM - li

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics

FORMATIVE

1] Peer Assessment 05 Ls. 14

2] Activity 05 Ls. 13,15

3] Project 05 Ls. 11,19

4] Class Test 20 Ls. 10, 11,12, 13

5] C.W./H.W. 05 Ls.10t0 19
40

SUMMATIVE

(Il Terminal Exam)

1] Oral / Practical 10 Experiments from Journal

2] Written 50 Ls.10t019,3,4,5
60




SYLLABUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR

(2019 - 2020)

Std. : VIl Subject : GEOGRAPHY
Portion for TERM - | & TERM - Il

Type of Evaluation |Marks| Topics -1 Term || Marks | Topics - Il Term
FORMATIVE
1] Oral 25 Ls.2 25 Ls. 6
2] Class Test 10 Ls. 1,2 10 Ls.5,6
3] Peer Assessment 25 Ls.3 25 Ls.5
4] Project / Activity 25 Ls.9 25 Ls.10
5] C.W./H.W. 25 Overall 2.5 Overall

20 20
SUMMATIVE
1] Oral 05 Ls. 4 05 Ls.8
2] Written 25 Ls.1to4and 9 25 Ls.5,6,7,8,9
(I- Term Exam) (Final Exam)

30 30 |

Std. : VI

Subject : HISTORY & CIVICS

Portion for TERM -1 & TERM -l

2] Written (I - Term Exam)

Type of Evaluation Marks Topics
FORMATIVE TERM - |
1] Peer Assessment 25 History - Ls. 5
2] Project 25 History - Ls. 7 (will be completed at home)
3] Activity 25 History - Ls. 4 (will be completed in class)
3] Class Test (Written) 10 History - Ls. 1, 2, Civics - Ls. 1
5] C.W./H.W. 25 Completion of the Notebook

20
SUMMATIVE
1] Oral 05 History - Ls. 5

25 History - Ls. 1t04 & 6, 7, Civics - Ls. 1, 2, 3

30

2] Written (Il - Term Exam)

FORMATIVE TERM-1I
1] Peer Assessment 25 History - Ls. 11
2] Project 25 Civics - Ls. 5 (will be completed at home)
3] Activity 25 Civics - Ls. 6 (will be completed at class)
4] Class Test (Written) 10 History - Ls. 8, 9, Civics - Ls. 4
5] C.W./H.W. 25 Completion of the Notebook
20
SUMMATIVE
1] Oral 05 History - Ls. 11

25 History - Ls. 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, Civics : Ls. 4, 5,6

30




Calendar of Events

2019-20 (s

Date & Day Event
JUNE 2019
17th June, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens / Katha Kathan /

Musical Assembly

19th June, Mon. to | Std. I to Std. X - Medical check-up

25th June, Thu. (Arogyam Dhansampada Athavada)
21st June, Fri. Std. IV to Std. VII - International Yoga Din Utsav

(Message of peace through Yoga)
22nd June, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Kalidas Din (Special Assembly) (@%
25th June, Tue. Std. III & Std. IV - Hastakshar Jatra (Marathi) ; 8

: : N

24th June, Mon. & | Std. VIII to Std. X - Election Canvassing - ‘%‘M
25th June, Tue. : -
26th June, Wed. Std. VIII to Std. X - School Elections
ggm ;32:: \I\;Ivzr(; to Std. X - Special Assembly (Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam) \
27th June, Thu. | Std. VIII - Palakhi Visit /

Std. I to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (English) K j
28th June, Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Kathakathan (Marathi)
22nd & 29th June, Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday
JULY 2019

Lstuly, Mon.to | ¢ 145 std. Iv - Gircle Times

4th July, Thu.

3rd July, Wed. Std. VIII to Std. X - Investiture Ceremony

6th July, Sat. Std. I to Std. VII - Rangavarsha

9th July, Tue. Std. V to Std. VII - Marathi Vachan Spardha W

10th July, Wed. Std. I to Std. X - Tagore Day

11th July, Thu. Std. I to Std. VII - Palakhi Utsav (Musical Assembly)

15th July, Mon. t

17th Jalz/: WZZ. ° Std. IX - Special Assembly (Relevance of Mahatma Gandhi)

16th July, Tue. Std. I to Std. X - Gurupournima Utsav / Kathakathan
(Vitrues of Mahatma Gandhi)
Std. IV to Std. VI & Std. VIII - Slogan Writing Competition -
Message of Cleanliness -
Std. VII - Writing Letters to Soldiers / Mothers /
Traffic Police (Message of Gratitude)

17th July, Wed. Std. VIII - Flannel Board Display Competition (Marathi)
Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (Marathi)

24th July, Wed. Std. VIII - Ramanujan Marathon




Date & Day Event

--- July, Std. IX - Visit to Fire Brigade *
--- July, Std. X - Visit to NDA

--= July, Visit to Orphanage

ngjh :&’éy Mon- 10| gq. 1x & Std. X - Unit Test - 1

ggzh :&’éy ;:e © | Std. T to Std. VIII - Class Test - 1
31st July, Wed. Std. I to Std. X - Deep Pooja Utsav
6th and 27th July, Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays
AUGUST 2019

1st Aug., Thu. Std. I to Std. X - Tilak Punyatithi

9th Aug., Fri. Std. I - Fancy Dress Competition

Std. V to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (Marathi)

13th Aug., Tue.

Std. V to Std. VII - Selection for English Elocution,
Story Telling Competition

14th Aug., Wed.

Std. I to Std. VII - Raksha Bandhan Utsav
Std. I to Std. IV — Kathakathan

15th Aug., Thu.

Std. I to Std. X - Independence Day / NIWD

19th Aug., Mon. &
21st Aug., Wed.

Std. VIII to Std. X — Sanskrit / German Day

20th Aug., Tue.

Std.
Std.

V - English Story Telling Competition (Final Round)
VI & Std. VII - English Elocution Competition (Final Round)

21st Aug., Wed.

Std. VIII - Aryabhatta Mathlay

22nd Aug., Thu.

Std. II - English Story Telling Competition (Final Round)

23rd Aug., Fri.

Std. I to Std. IV - Dahi Handi Celebration /
Newspaper Activity (English)

26th Aug., Mon. to
28th Aug., Wed.

Std. VIII - Special Assembly (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)

29th Aug., Thu.

Std. VII & Std. VIII - Rashtriya Krida Din Utsav

31st Aug., Sat.

Std. I to Std. X - Open Day

3rd, 17th & 31st Aug.

Sat - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

SEPTEMBER 2019

4th Sept., Wed.

Std. I to Std. IV - Kathakathan

21st Sept., Sat.

Std. V to Std. X - Hindi Rashtra Bhasha Utsav

Std. V & Std. VI - Hindi Translation Competition
Std. VII & Std. VIII - Hindi Story Telling Competition $-&z=
Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)

16th Sept. Mon. &
18th Sept., Wed.

Std. VII - Special Assembly
(Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)

10




Date & Day

Event

18th Sept., Wed.

Std. V to Std. X - On the spot Marathi Writing Competition
(Marathi Bhasha - Apali Bhasha)

20th Sept., Fri.

Std. III & Std. IV - Poem Recitation Competition

24th Sept., Tue.

Std. I to Std. VII - Multiplication Table Recitation Competition

25th Sept., Wed.

Std. VIII - Manthan

27th Sept., Fri.

Std. II to Std. IV - English Handwriting Competition

21st & 28th Sept., Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

OCTOBER 2019
1st Oct., Tue. Std. I to Std. VIII - Kathakathan (Virtues of Mahatma Gandhi)
2nd Oct., Wed. Celebration of Pune Kendra Foundation Day
5th Oct., Sat. Std. VI & Std. VII - Lantern making Competition
Std. VIII - Diya Painting Competition
?g;hogt&,\/\ﬁ? to Std. I to Std. X - Terminal - I Exam
18th Oct., Fri. Std. VIII - Killa Making Competition
Last Working Day Std. I to Std. IV - Share a Meal
Std. V to Std. VII - Unity Meal
5th Oct., Sat. Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday

21st Oct., Mon. to 2nd Nov., Sat. - Diwali Vacation

NOVEMBER 2019
4th Nov., Mon. Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens for Term - II
Std. I to Std. VII- Katha Kathan
7th Nov., Thu. Std. I to Std. IX - Bhavan's Foundation Day Celebration
11th Nov., Mon. Std. I to Std. X - National Education Day
14th Nov., Thu. Std. I to Std. VII - Bal Din Utsav (Kids Carnival)
23rd, Nov., Sat. Std. I to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (Maths) M\
15th Nov., Fri. Std. IX & Std. X - Declamation Competition
19th Nov. Wed. Std. VIII & Std. IX - Geeta Recitation Competition
20th Nov., Thu. to Sports Mela

29th Nov., Fri.

30th Nov., Sat.

Std. I to Std. X - Open Day

l

23rd & 30th Nov., Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturday * Q/
DECEMBER 2019

1st Dec., Sun. Std. III - Dress Rehearsal at Bhavan Auditorium, Shivajinagar
7th Dec., Sat. Std. III - Annual Concert

Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)

10th Dec., Tue. to
13th Dec., Fri.

Library Week

11




Date & Day

Event

5th Dec., Thu. to
10th Dec., Tue. &
16th Dec., Mon.

Std. X- Unit Test - II / Prelim - I

13th Dec., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Christmas Greeting Card Competition
18th Dec., Wed. Std. IX - Marathi Pathanatya Spardha (Street Play Competition)
20th Dec., Fri. Std. V to Std. X - National Mathematics Day (Special Assembly)

Std. VII - Inter House Science & Maths Quiz

7th Dec., Sat. - Std.

I to Std. X - Working Saturday

JANUARY 2020

2nd Jan., Thu.

Std. I to Std. X - School Reopens after Winter break
Std. I to Std. IV — Kathakathan

6th Jan., Mon. to
11th Jan., Sat.

Std. I to Std. IX - Class Test - II

12th Jan., Sun.

National Youth Day

3rd Jan., Fri. to
16th Jan., Thu.

Std. X - Joint Preliminary Exam

16th Jan., Thu.

Std. VIII and Std. IX - National Youth Day /
Swami Vivekananda Kendra Speeches.

17th Jan., Fri.

Std. VII and Std. VIII - Ganit Games

26th Jan., Sun.

Std. I to Std. X - Republic Day Celebration / NIWD /
Attendance Compulsory

22nd Jan., Wed.

Std. V to Std. VII - Newspaper Activity (Hindi)

31st Jan., Fri.

Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (English)
Std. X- Last Assembly

--- Jan.

BOBB (Final Round)

As per calendar

Std. I to Std. VII - Rathasaptami (Surya Namaskar)

--- Jan,,

Picnic

4th & 25th Jan., Sat

- Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays

FEBRUARY 2020

1st Feb., Sat. Std. X - Farewell

3£ﬁ EEE: L/Ir(i).n. = Std. I to Std. IX - Science and Maths Week

%E EZE: ;’:u & Std. VI to Std. IX - Science Exhibition / W o Y
7th Feb., Fri. Std. I to Std. IV - Newspaper Activity (Maths) ‘{_@E Q
13th Feb., Thu. & BVR)
14th Feb., Fri. Std. I to Std. X - Open Day £ |\ \

17th Feb., Mon. &
18th Feb., Tue.

Std. IV - Special Assembly (The Great Warrior King of Maharashtra)

12




Date & Day Event

24th Feb., Mon. to | Std. V to Std. VII - Marathi Bhasha Athavada
29th Feb., Fri. Std. V- Kavita Pathantar Spardha
Std. VI - Vaktrutva Spardha (Marathi)
Std. VII - Utsphurt Natya Spardha

25th Feb., Tue. to

27th Feb., Thu. Std. V - Special Assembly

27th Feb., Thu. Std. I to Std. IX - Marathi Bhasha Din
28th Feb., Fri. Special Assembly (Science Day)

--- Feb,, Art Exhibition

1st, 22nd, 29th Feb., Sat. - Std. I to Std. X - Working Saturdays
MARCH 2020

9th Mar., Mon. Std. I to Std. IV - Playing with Colours

5th Mar.,, Thu. to

18th Mar., Wed. Std. IX - Final Exam

7th, 28th Mar., Sat. - Std. I to Std. IX - Working Saturdays

APRIL 2020

Lst April, Wed. to | o1y 11 Std. VIII - Terminal - IT Exam

9th April, Thu.

9th April, Thu. Std. I to Std. VIII - Last Working Day (Ice-cream Party) /
Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanthi

27th April, Mon. Std. VII - Open Day

28th April, Tue. Std. I to Std. VI, Std. VIII and Std. IX- Open Day

School Reopens on Monday, 15th June, 2020 for the A.Y. 2020-2021

P.T.A. Meetings for the
Academic Year 2019-20

ITerm

22" June - Saturday

Std. IX - 8.30 a.m. to 10.00 a.m.

Std. X - 10.30 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.

Std. I & VII [Morn. & After. Shift] Open House

27" July - Friday

Std. V - Morn. & After. Shift - 8.00 a.m. to 9. a.m.

Std. VI - Morn. & After. Shift - 10.00 a.m. to 11.30 a.m.

Std. VII - Morn. & After. Shift - 12.00 noon to 1.30 p.m.

Std. VIII - Morn. & After. Shift - 12.00 noon to 1.30 p.m.

II Term - Dates will be declared later

13




Holidays - 2019-20

JULY 2019
12/07/2019 Fri.

No. of Day

Ashadhi Ekadashi

AUGUST 2019

12/08/2019 Mon.

15/08/2019 Thu.

Bakri ID

Raksha Bandhan/Independence Day (NIWD)

24/08/2019 Sat. Dahihandi 1

SEPTEMBER 2019

02/09/2019 Mon.  Ganesh Chaturthi 1

05/09/2019to Thu.  Ganesh Festival 3

07/09/2019 Sat.

10/09/2019 Tue. Moharam 1

12/09/2019 Thu.  Anant Chaturdashi 1st and 2nd day 2

OCTOBER 2019

02/10/2019 Wed. Pune Kendra Foundation Day & 1
Gandhi Jyanti Celebration

08/10/2019 Tue. Dussehra 1

18/10/2019to  Fri. Diwali Vacation (Last working day) 14

02/11/2019 Sat.

04/11/2019 Mon.  School Re-Opens for II Term

NOVEMBER 2019

12/11/2019 Tue. Gurunanak Jayanti 1

DECEMBER 2019

23/12/2019to  Mon. Christmas Vacation 9

01/01/2020 Wed.

JANUARY 2020
02/01/2020 Fri.

15/01/2020 Wed.

26/01/2020 Sun.

School Re-Opens after Winter Break
Makar Sankranti
Republic Day Celebration (NIWD)

FEBRUARY 2020

19/02/2020 Wed.

21/02/2020 Fri.

Shiv Jayanti
Mahashivratri

MARCH 2020
10/03/2020 Tue.

25/03/2020 Wed.

Dhulivandan
Gudipadwa

APRIL 2020

02/04/2020 Thu.
06/04/2020 Mon.
09/04/2020 Thu.

Ram Navmi
Mahavir Jayanti
Last working Day

School will re-open for the next A.Y. 2020-2021

on Monday 15/06/2020

14
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